# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2849957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOLEXA LIMITED	01/04/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILLUMINA CAMBRIDGE LIMITED
Street Address:	LITTLE CHESTERFORD
City:	NR SAFFRON WALDEN, ESSEX
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB10 1XL

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13828047
Application Number:	13886234

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 8582468842

**Email:** cpearsall@illumina.com

Correspondent Name: ILLUMINA, INC.
Address Line 1: 5200 ILLUMINA WAY

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT C. MOORE
SIGNATURE:	/brentcmoore/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name change Solexa Ltd to ILMN Cambridge Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT 502803361 REEL: 032864 FRAME: 0209



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3625145

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SOLEXA LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

ILLUMINA CAMBRIDGE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 4th January 2008





PATENT REEL: 032864 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 05/09/2014